## 10-16-1998



		10 10 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
FORM PTO-1595	100851701	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)		1992 CCT -5 [11 12: Poent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(Exp. 4/94	4) PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying	Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ian J. Bailey and Keith J. Greatbatch		Name: S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No		Internal Address: Mail Station 077
3. Nature of conveyance:	10-5-98	
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street
Security Agreem	nent	
Other		City: Racine State: WI ZIP 53403
Execution Date:	25 September 1998 and	
	18 August 1998 respectively	
_		Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application Number(s) or patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US96/19386		, ,
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:		<u> </u>
	C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Mail Station 077	☐ Enclosed
-		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	1525 Howe Street	8. Deposit Account Number:
City: Racine S	State: <u>WI</u> ZIP <u>53403</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing  Signature  October 2, 1998  Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
F-0		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
** asmingcon, D.C. 20231		

10/09/1998 SBURNS 00000046 PCTUS9619386 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0655

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean S. C. Johnson and Son, Inc., of Racine, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ian J. Barlow, 22 Budges Gardens, Wokingham, Berkshire RG11 1PX (GB); and Keith J. Greatbatch, 307, Nine Mile Ride, Finchampstead, Berkshire RG40 3NL (GB);

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent based on an International Patent entitled: A DISPENSING DEVICE, which was filed on 05 December 1996, having application serial number PCT/US96/19386;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said invention;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized person to issue all of said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we, our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

day of type , 1998 and at Boston MA. U.S.A., on the 18th day of September , 1998.

Ian J. Barlow

Keith J.—Greatbatch

PATENT REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0656 ) )SS. )

Before me personally appeared Ian J. Barlow, to me known to be one of the persons described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Exp.: \_ / 466

(SEAL)

Buston, Mass }ss.

Before me personally appeared Keith J. Greatbatch, to me known to be one of the persons described in the above Assignment, who assigned the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Exp.:\_

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998** 

SLAINE M. REGAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
OMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 5, 2004

PATENT REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0657